Government of Jammu and Kashmir Industries and Commerce Department Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar

Subject:

Placing the services of Sh. Mohammad Azhar Suharwardi, Assistant Handicrafts Traiing Officer, Handicrafts & Handloom Department at the disposal of Managing Director, JKI.

Government Order No: 137 -IND of 2021 Dated: - 17 - 06-2021

In the interest of Administration, the services of Shri Mohammad Azhar Suharwardi, Assistant Handicrafts Training Officer, Handicrafts & Handloom Department, Kashmir are placed at the disposal of Managing Director JKI for a period of two years.

The official shall continue to draw his salary from his parent department i.e Directorate of Handicrafts & Handloom Kashmir on production of monthly attendance from the concerned quarters. Moreover, the lien, seniority and promotion prospects of Shri Mohammad Azhar Suharwardi, shall be retained at his parent department.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-(Ranjan P. Thakur) Principal Secretary to the Government

Dated: 17-06-2021

No: IC-HHD/37/2021-02

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director, Handicrafts & Handloom, Kashmir.
- 2. Managing Director, JKI.
- 3. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Industries & Commerce Department.
- 4. Concerned Official.
- 5. Incharge Website, I&C Department.
- 6. Govt. Order file (w.3.s.c)

(Aadil Fareed)

Deputy Secretary to the Government